Shubham Pandey ; Email:shubham.p@fibe.in; Tel: 020 6763 9797;  

Chief Financial Officer: Mr.Amit Saraf ; Email: amit.saraf@fibe.in; Tel: 020 6763 9797 
Website: www.earlysalary.in  

KEY INFORMATION DOCUMENT (“KEY INFORMATION DOCUMENT”) FOR ISSUE UP TO 12,500 (TWELVE 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED) SENIOR, SECURED, LISTED, RATED, TAXABLE, TRANSFERABLE, REDEEMABLE, FULLY 
PAID-UP NON-CONVERTIBLE DEBENTURES EACH HAVING A FACE VALUE OF INR 1,00,000/- (INDIAN RUPEES ONE 
LAKH ONLY) AGGREGATING UP TO INR 125,00,00,000/- (INDIAN RUPEES ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY FIVE 
CRORE ONLY) ("DEBENTURES" / “NCDS”) COMPRISING OF: (A) A BASE ISSUE OF 7,000 (SEVEN THOUSAND) 
SENIOR, SECURED, LISTED, RATED, TAXABLE, TRANSFERABLE, REDEEMABLE, FULLY PAID-UP NON-CONVERTIBLE 
DEBENTURES EACH HAVING A FACE VALUE OF INR 1,00,000/- (INDIAN RUPEES ONE LAKH ONLY) AGGREGATING 
UP TO INR 70,00,00,000/- (INDIAN RUPEES SEVENTY CRORE ONLY); AND (B) A GREEN SHOE OPTION OF 5,500 
(FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED) SENIOR, SECURED, LISTED, RATED, TAXABLE, TRANSFERABLE, REDEEMABLE, 
FULLY PAID-UP NON-CONVERTIBLE DEBENTURES EACH HAVING A FACE VALUE OF INR 1,00,000/- (INDIAN 
RUPEES ONE LAKH ONLY) AGGREGATING UP TO INR 55,00,00,000/- (INDIAN RUPEES FIFTY FIVE CRORE ONLY) 
(“GREEN SHOE OPTION”), FOR CASH, AT PAR, IN DEMATERIALISED FORM ON A PRIVATE PLACEMENT BASIS TO 
CERTAIN IDENTIFIED INVESTORS (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE “ISSUE”) BY EARLYSALARY SERVICES 
PRIVATE LIMITED. 

BACKGROUND 

This Key Information Document is related to the Debentures to be issued by Earlysalary Services Private Limited

[...]

Please refer to Annexure V of this Key Information Document for a copy of the in-principle approval letter dated 
September 24, 2025 issued by BSE. 

Further, the Issuer has maintained the Recovery Expense Fund with the BSE, as may be required. 

BRIEF DETAILS ABOUT THE ISSUE 

Issue of up to 12,500 (Twelve Thousand Five Hundred) senior, secured, listed, rated, taxable, transferable, 
redeemable, fully paid-up non-convertible debentures each having a face value of INR 1,00,000/- (Indian Rupees 
One Lakh Only) aggregating up to INR 125,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred and Twenty Five Crore Only) 
("Debentures" / “NCDs”) comprising of: (a) a base issue of 7,000 (Seven Thousand) senior, secured, listed, rated, 
taxable, transferable, redeemable, fully paid-up non-convertible debentures each having a face value of INR 
1,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Lakh Only) aggregating up to INR 70,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Seventy Crore Only); 
and (b) a green shoe option of 5,500 (Five Thousand Five Hundred) senior, secured, listed, rated, taxable, 
transferable, redeemable, fully paid-up non-convertible debentures each having a face value of INR 1,00,000/- 
(Indian Rupees One Lakh Only) aggregating up to INR 55,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Fifty Five Crore Only) (“Green 
Shoe Option”), for cash, at par, in dematerialised form on a private placement basis to certain identified investors. 

The issuance of Debentures in terms of this Key Information Document does not qualify as issue of non-equity 

regulatory capital as mentioned in chapter V of the SEBI NCS Listing Regulations and XIII of the SEBI ILNCS Master

[...]

Debenture Trustee has been appointed as the debenture trustee in respect of 
the Debentures issued/ to be issued by the Issuer and to act for and on behalf 
of and for the benefit of the Debenture Holders. 

Aggregate Amount 
Proposed to Be Raised 
under this Key Information 
Document 

INR 125,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred and Twenty Five Crore Only) 

Details about 
underwriting of the issue 
including the amount 
undertaken to be 
underwritten by the 
underwriters 

Not Applicable 

Reissuance of Debentures The Issuer reserves the right to make multiple issuances under the same ISIN. 
Any such issue can be made either by way of creation of a fresh ISIN or by way